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April 23, 2025 

O F F I C I A L  N O T I C E –Board Approved 

In compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Spoon River College hereby notifies the media serving the Spoon River 
College district of the schedule of regular meetings of the Board of Trustees.  Should any special meetings be held, the 
media will be notified via a news release.  Should the time or place of the below listed Regular Meetings be changed, 
the media will be notified via a news release, also. 

Day/Month/Date Time/Location 

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, June 25, 2025 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, July 23, 2025, Planning Retreat 10 a.m. Macomb Outreach Center, 2500 E. Jackson, Macomb, IL  
Wednesday, July 23, 2025, Regular Meeting 4:30 p.m. Macomb Outreach Center, 2500 E. Jackson, Macomb, IL 
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 6 p.m. Spoon River College, 706 Maple Avenue, Rushville, IL 
Wednesday, September 24, 2025 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, October 22, 2025 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, November 19, 2025 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, December 17, 2025 5 p.m. Macomb Outreach Center, 2500 E. Jackson, Macomb, IL 
Wednesday, January 28, 2026 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, February 25, 2026 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 6 p.m. Havana Center, 324 E. Randolph, Havana, IL 
Wednesday, April 22, 2026 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, May 27, 2026 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, June 24, 2026 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, July 22, 2026 Planning Retreat 10 a.m. Macomb Outreach Center, 2500 E. Jackson, Macomb, IL 
Wednesday, July 22, 2026 Regular Meeting 4:30 p.m. Macomb Outreach Center, 2500 E. Jackson, Macomb, IL 
Wednesday, August 26, 2026 6 p.m. Spoon River College, 706 Maple Avenue, Rushville, IL 
Wednesday, September 23, 2026 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, October 28, 2026 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, November 18, 2026 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, December 16, 2026 5 p.m. Macomb Outreach Center, 2500 E. Jackson, Macomb, IL 
Wednesday, January 27, 2027 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, February 24, 2027 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, March 24, 2027 6 p.m. Havana Center, 324 E. Randolph, Havana, IL 
Wednesday, April 28, 2027 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
Wednesday, May 26, 2027 6 p.m. Spoon River College Conference Center, Canton Campus 
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